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NATIVE ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES (OCPs)

Catalogue Number

PeCB
HxCB

B aHCH
B bHCH
B gHCH
B dHCH
24P-DMDT
44P-DMDT
24P-DDD
44P-DDD
24P-DDE
44P-DDE
24P-DDT
M 44P-DDT
B HxChlor
1H-HxChlor
HpChlor
HpChlor-nEp
HpChlor-xEp
cChlorD
tChlorD
OxyChlorD
cNChlor
tNChlor

B ALD
ISsoD

B DELD
A END
END-Ald
END-Ket
KEP

MRX
aENDOS
bENDOS
ENDOS-S

Product (nonane solution)

Pentachlorobenzene

Hexachlorobenzene

a-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane
B-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane
v-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane
8-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane

o,p'-Methoxychlor

p,p'-Methoxychlor
1,1-Dichloro-2-(2-chlorophenyl)-2-(4-chlorophenyl)ethane
1,1-Dichloro-2,2-bis(4-chlorophenyl)ethane
1,1-Dichloro-2-(2-chlorophenyl)-2-(4-chlorophenyl)ethene
1,1-Dichloro-2,2-bis(4-chlorophenyl)ethene
1,1,1-Trichloro-2-(2-chlorophenyl)-2-(4-chlorophenyl)ethane
1,1,1-Trichloro-2,2-bis(4-chlorophenyl)ethane

Chlordene

1-Hydroxychlordene

Heptachlor

Heptachlor-endo-epoxide (isomer A)
Heptachlor-exo-epoxide (isomer B)
cis-Chlordane (o)

trans-Chlordane (y)

Oxychlordane

cis-Nonachlor

trans-Nonachlor

Aldrin
Isodrin
Dieldrin

Endrin

Endrin Aldehyde

Endrin Ketone
Kepone

Mirex

Endosulfan | (o)
Endosulfan Il (3)

Endosulfan Sulfate

Qty/Conc
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
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NATIVE ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDE SOLUTION/MIXTURE

Catalogue Number Product (nonane solution) Qty/Conc
B’ OCP-MXA Native OCP Solution/Mixture 1.2 mL
Pentachlorobenzene PeCB 2.00 pg/mL
Hexachlorobenzene HxCB 2.00 pg/mL
o,p’-Methoxychlor 24P-DMDT 2.00 pg/mL
p,p’-Methoxychlor 44P-DMDT 2.00 pg/mL
Chlordene HxChlor 2.00 pg/mL
1-Hydroxychlordene 1H-HxChlor 2.00 pg/mL
Heptachlor HpChlor 2.00 pg/mL
cis-Chlordane (o) cChlorD 2.00 pg/mL
trans-Chlordane (y) tChlorD 2.00 pg/mL
Aldrin ALD 2.00 pg/mL
Isodrin ISOD 2.00 pg/mL
Dieldrin DELD 2.00 pg/mL
Endrin END 2.00 pg/mL
Endrin Aldehyde END-Ald 2.00 pg/mL
Endrin Ketone END-Ket 2.00 pg/mL
Kepone KEP 2.00 pg/mL
Mirex MRX 2.00 pg/mL

NATIVE DDT & RELATED COMPOUNDS SOLUTION/MIXTURE

Catalogue Number Product (nonane solution) Qty/Conc
A DET-MXA Native DDT & Related Compound Solution/Mixture 1.2 mL
1,1-Dichloro-2-(2-chlorophenyl)-2-(4-chlorophenyl)ethane 24P-DDD 2.00 pg/mL
1,1-Dichloro-2,2-bis(4-chlorophenyl)ethane 44P-DDD 2.00 pg/mL
1,1-Dichloro-2-(2-chlorophenyl)-2-(4-chlorophenyl)ethene 24P-DDE 2.00 pg/mL
1,1-Dichloro-2,2-bis(4-chlorophenyl)ethene 44P-DDE 2.00 pg/mL
1,1,1-Trichloro-2-(2-chlorophenyl)-2-(4-chlorophenyl)ethane 24P-DDT 2.00 pg/mL
1,1,1-Trichloro-2,2-bis(4-chlorophenyl)ethane 44P-DDT 2.00 pg/mL

NATIVE HCH SOLUTION/MIXTURE

Catalogue Number Product (nonane solution) Qty/Conc

B’ HCH-MXA Native HCH Solution/Mixture 1.2 mL
a-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane aHCH 2.00 pg/mL
B-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane bHCH 2.00 pg/mL
v-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane gHCH 2.00 pg/mL
8-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachlorocyclohexane dHCH 2.00 pg/mL
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MASS-LABELLED ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

Catalogue Number

MPeCB
MHxCB

B MaHCH
A MbHCH
B MgHCH
A MdHCH
M44P-DMDT
M24P-DDD
M44P-DDD
M24P-DDE
M44P-DDE
M24P-DDT
B M44P-DDT
B MHxChlor
MHpChlor
McChlorD
MtChlorD
McNChlor
B MALD
MISOD
MDELD

B MEND
MKEP
MMRX

Product (nonane solution)

Pentachloro(*C,)benzene

Hexachloro(*C )benzene

a-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachloro(C )cyclohexane
$-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachloro(*C )cyclohexane
v-1.2.3,4,5,6-Hexachloro(*C )cyclohexane
8-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachloro(*C )cyclohexane

p.p"-("*C,,)Methoxychlor

1,1-Dichloro-2-[2-chloro(*C )phenyl]-2-[4-chloro(**C )phenyl]ethane
1,1-Dichloro-2,2-bis[4-chloro(*C )phenyl]lethane
1,1-Dichloro-2-[2-chloro(*C )phenyl]-2-[4-chloro(**C ) phenyl]ethene
1,1-Dichloro-2,2-bis[4-chloro("*C ) phenyl]ethene
1,1,1-Trichloro-2-[2-chloro(**C )phenyl]-2-[4-chloro("*C ) phenyl]ethane
1,1,1-Trichloro-2,2-bis[4-chloro(*C )phenyl]ethane

(*C,)Chlordene

(*C, )Heptachlor

cis-(*C, )Chlordane (o)

trans-(*C, )Chlordane (y)

cis-("*C, )Nonachlor

(*C,,)Aldrin

(=C,,)Isodrin

(*C,,)Dieldrin

(*C,,)Endrin

(*C,)Kepone

(*C,)Mirex

Qty/Conc
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
1.2 mL 100 pg/mL
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MASS-LABELLED ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDE SOLUTION/MIXTURE

Catalogue Number Product (nonane solution)
B MOCP-MXA Mass-Labelled OCP Solution/Mixture
Pentachloro(**C )benzene MPeCB
Hexachloro(*C )benzene MHxCB
p.p’-(*C,,)Methoxychlor M44P-DMDT
(*C,)Chlordene MHxChlor
(*C, )Heptachlor MHpChlor
cis-(*C,,)Chlordane (a.) McChlorD
trans-(*C, )Chlordane (y) MtChlorD
(=C, )Aldrin MALD
(*C,,)Isodrin MISOD
(*C,,)Dieldrin MDELD
(*C,,)Endrin MEND
(*C,,)Kepone MKEP
(*C,,)Mirex MMRX

Qty/Conc
1.2mL

2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL
2.00 pg/mL

MASS-LABELLED DDT & RELATED COMPOUNDS SOLUTION/MIXTURE

Catalogue Number Product (nonane solution) Qty/Conc
A’ MDET-MXA Mass-Labelled DDT & Related Compound Solution/Mixture 1.2 mL
1,1-Dichloro-2-[2-chloro(**C )phenyl]-2-[4-chloro("*C ) phenyl]ethane M24P-DDD 2.00 pg/mL
1,1-Dichloro-2,2-bis[4-chloro(**C )phenyl]ethane M44P-DDD 2.00 pg/mL
1,1-Dichloro-2,2-bis[4-chloro(**C )phenyl]ethene M44P-DDE 2.00 pg/mL
1,1,1-Trichloro-2-[2-chloro("*C ) phenyl]-2-[4-chloro("*C ) phenyl]ethane M24P-DDT 2.00 pg/mL
1,1,1-Trichloro-2,2-bis[4-chloro(*C )phenyl]ethane M44P-DDT 2.00 pg/mL

MASS-LABELLED HCH SOLUTION/MIXTURE

Catalogue Number Product (nonane solution) Qty/Conc
A’ MHCH-MXA Mass-Labelled HCH Solution/Mixture 1.2 mL
a-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachloro("*C )cyclohexane MaHCH 2.00 pg/mL
B-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachloro("*C )cyclohexane MbHCH 2.00 pg/mL
v-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachloro("*C ) cyclohexane MgHCH 2.00 pg/mL
8-1,2,3,4,5,6-Hexachloro(*C )cyclohexane MdHCH 2.00 pg/mL
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